

October 2011

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I hereby request the following:

The name and email address of:

- 1. The Director of Operations*
- 2. Any Assistants / Deputies / Associates of Operations*
- 3. Any Divisional Directors of clinical or medical directorates*
- 4. Any Clinical Directors*
- 5. Any Divisional Managers / Divisional General Managers / General Managers of clinical or medical directorates*
- 6. Any Heads of Operations*

We do not necessarily have all the posts within the Trust with the specific job titles you have requested. Therefore, we have enclosed our organisational structure, which we hope will be of some assistance. This is also available on our website www.southend.nhs.uk.

The Trust standard email address is `firstname.lastname@southend.nhs.uk` and the hospital telephone number is 01702 435555.